
Effective August 11, 2025

Office or Position Member Agency Phone Email Reports to:

EXECUTIVE BOARD
President Jennifer Hyde, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, FCCM Indian River County 772-226-1575 jhyde@indianriver.gov Members

Vice President Wanda Roop, MBA, CPPO, FCCM City of Cape Coral 239-574-0833 wroop@capecoral.gov President

Treasurer Dean Mealy, II, NIGP-CPP, CPPO Town of Palm Beach 561-227-7000 dmealy@townofpalmbeach.com President

Secretary Carrie Roberts, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M. Pasco County Government 407-760-0015 croberts@pascocountyfl.net President

Executive Director Craig Rowley, C.P.M. Real Business Solutions 702-326-2235 execdirector@fappo.org President

Immediate Past President Tammy Spearman, CPPO, CPPB City of Dunedin 727-298-3077 Tammy.Winton-Spearman@Dunedin.gov President

APPOINTMENTS

AEP Representative (traveling)

(Term through December 31, 2026)
Mark Raiford, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA City of Eustis 358-483-5475 RaifordM@Eustis.Org President

AEP Representative (traveling)

(Term through January 31, 2028)
Katrina House, CPPB, NIGP-CPP City of Tampa 813-274-7711 katrina.house@tampagov.net President

NCPPC Representative

(Term through December 31, 2026)
Kristy Rodriquez, MBA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB School District of Osceola County 407-870-4630 Kristine.Rodriguez@osceolaschools.net President

NIGP-CPP Representative

(Term through June 30, 2027)
David Billingsley, CPSM, C.P.M., CPPB City of Orlando 407-246-2897 david.billingsley@orlando.gov President

UPPCC/CPPB Representative

(Term through February 1, 2027)
Brooke Green, NIGP-CPP, CPPB Charlotte County Public Schools 941-205-0162 bgreen@leegov.com President

UPPCC/CPPO Representative

(Term through October 31, 2026)
David Wheeler, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Orange County Public Schools 407-317-3200 david.wheeler@ocps.net President

Member Engagement & Recruitment Committee Tammy Spearman, CPPO, CPPB City of Dunedin 727-298-3077 Tammy.Winton-Spearman@Dunedin.gov President

Memberclicks Ivelsa Guzman, MBA, NIGP-CPP, CPPB City of Boca Raton 561-393-7874 iguzman@bocaraton-fl.gov Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Annual Conference First Timers Joe Benjamin, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Pinellas County Schools 727-588-6146 benjaminst@pcsb.org Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

New Members and Agencies Shae Nelson City of St. Cloud 407-957-7496 Sheila.Nelson@stcloudfl.gov Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Existing Member and Agency Veronica McCrackin City of Tallahassee 850-891-8665 veronica.mccrackin@talgov.com Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Awards Co-chair Katie Farrelly Pasco County 941-374-8417 kfarrelly@pascocountyfl.net Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Awards Co-chair Keith Glatz Retired 954-597-3567 kglatzapic@gmail.com Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Awards Committee/MPC Katrina House, CPPB, NIGP-CPP City of Tampa 813-274-7711 katrina.house@tampagov.net Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Appointment Chair (Secretary) Carrie Roberts, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M. Pasco County Government 407-760-0015 croberts@pascocountyfl.net Member Engagement & Recuritment Chair

Finance Nate Rubel City of Port St. Lucie 772-203-7733 nrubel@cityofpsl.org President

Audit Angie Thomas, MBA, CPPB City of Orlando 407-246-2563 angela.thomas@orlando.gov Finance Chair

Sustainability Jaime Locklear St. Johns County 904-209-0158 jlocklear@sjcfl.us Finance Chair

Communications George Barber City of Palm Bay george.barber@palmbayfl.gov President

Social Media Carrie Mathes, MPA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M. CPPB, A.P.P. Orange County 407-836-5664 carrie.mathes@ocfl.net Communications Chair

FAPPO Speaks Jameel Barnes Pinellas County Housing Authority 727-443-7684 jbarnes@pinellashousing.com Communications Chair

Website Duke Basha Town of Palm Beach 561-227-7001 dbasha@townofpalmbeach.com Communications Chair

Photography co-chair Diane Wetherington Retired 407-592-6563 diane3123123@yahoo.com  Communications Chair

Photography co-chair Amy Flack  Tampa Bay Water 727-754-0485 aflack@tampabaywater.org Communications Chair

Pro-D David Wheeler, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Orange County Public Schools 407-317-3200 david.wheeler@ocps.net President

Fall Workshop  co-chair Brooke Green Charlotte County Public Schools 941-205-0162 brooke.green@yourcharlotteschools.net Pro-D Chair

Fall Workshop  co-chair Ashley Sellars FL DMS 850-363-7566 ashley.sellars@dms.fl.gov Pro-D Chair

Seminars/Webinars co-chair Sophia Cunningham Miami-Dade County 305-375-4744 Sophia.Cunningham@miamidade.gov Pro-D Chair

Seminars/Webinars co-chair Jameel Barnes Pinellas County Housing Authority 727-443-7684 jbarnes@pinellashousing.com Pro-D Chair

Scholarships and College Education Reimbursement Tonya Parker-Rimes Pasco County 727-516-1299 tparkerrimes@mypasco.net Pro-D Chair

Governance Jason Cutshaw Walton County 850-892-8176 cutjason@co.walton.fl.us President

Bylaws Kristy Rodriquez, MBA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB School District of Osceola County 407-870-4630 Kristine.Rodriguez@osceolaschools.net Governance Chair

Parliamentarian Carrie Mathes, MPA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M. CPPB, A.P.P. Orange County 407-836-5664 carrie.mathes@ocfl.net Governance Chair

Historian Joe Benjamin, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Pinellas County Schools 727-588-6146 benjaminst@pcsb.org Governance Chair

Sargent at Arms Carlos Santana Town of Palm Beach 561-227-7003 csantana@townofpalmbeach.com Governance Chair

Legislative co-chair Ashley Palelis FL DMS 850-408-5649 ashley.palelis@dms.fl.gov Governance Chair

Legislative co-chair Venessa Redman Broward County Sheriff's Office 561-866-5744 venessa_redman@sheriff.org Governance Chair

Policy Policy task force to be named Governance Chair

Strategic Planning Zulay V. Millan, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Orange County 407-836-5633 zulay.millan@ocfl.net Governance Chair

2026 Annual Conference and Tradeshow Wanda Roop, MBA, CPPO, FCCM City of Cape Coral 239-574-0833 wroop@capecoral.gov President

Programming Denise K. Finn, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M., CPPB City of Fort Myers 239-321-7242 dfinn@cityftmyers.com Vice-President

Worship Service co-chair Mark Raiford, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA City of Eustis 358-483-5475 RaifordM@Eustis.Org President

Worship Service co-chair Joe Benjamin, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Pinellas County Schools 727-588-6146 benjaminst@pcsb.org President

Special Event Coordinator Shawna Pateiro Pasco County 727-439-0271 spateiro@pascocountyf.net President

Social Responsibility Diane Wetherington Retired 407-592-6563 diane3123123@yahoo.com  President

VIP Co-Coordinator Cheri Alexander Retired rica4ca@hotmail.com President

VIP Co-Coordinator Fatima Calkins Retired fatimacalkins@yahoo.com President
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